



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 02:00 PM
Call Order: 006
Contract: E3S19-R0
District: District 3
Counties: HOLMES, WALTON, WASHINGTON
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/19 COMPLETION DATE
Project(s): 42214327237 (*)
Contract Desc: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - MULTI-POST SIGN

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ACME BARRICADES, L.C.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$109,285.00	100.00%
2	PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$125,694.00	115.01%
3	VALLE MANAGEMENT, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$129,030.11	118.07%
4	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,225.00	136.55%
5	GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGINEERS, I	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$169,375.69	154.99%
6	STRAIGHT & NARROW STRIPING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$171,000.00	156.47%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY

***MAXIMUM AMONT TO BE EXPENDED: \$60,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3S19-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES, WALTON, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/19 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214327237 (*)
Contract Descr: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - MULTI-POST SIGN

The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consist of providing labor, materials, and equipment necessary to remove, install, clean, repair and/or replace multi-post signs on both Interstate and Primary roadways in Holmes, Walton and a portion of Washington Counties. These signs shall be brought up to current Standards to meet the requirements of the Maintenance Rating Program (MRP) and to ensure the safety of the traveling public. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic will be incidental to the work performed. This contract has a budgetary ceiling of \$60,000.00.

This contract has a budgetary ceiling of \$60,000.00.

A proposal guaranty will not be required on indefinite quantity contracts, such as work document driven contracts, with an advertised budget amount of \$150,000.00 or less regardless of the bid amount.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(3) VALLE MANAGEMENT, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0005 0700 2 11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	2,300.00000	6,900.00	2,550.00000	7,650.00	1,550.00000	4,650.00
0010 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	3,200.00000	3,200.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,191.57000	3,191.57
0015 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		1.000 AS	3,750.00000	3,750.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,730.52000	3,730.52



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S19-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(3) VALLE MANAGEMENT, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0020 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		1.000 AS	4,250.00000	4,250.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,761.33000	4,761.33
0025 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		1.000 AS	6,250.00000	6,250.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00	5,848.70000	5,848.70
0030 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 AS	9,500.00000	9,500.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	9,361.59000	9,361.59
0035 0700 2 17 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF		1.000 AS	13,500.00000	13,500.00	14,100.00000	14,100.00	13,300.40000	13,300.40
0040 0700 2 18 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF		1.000 AS	15,500.00000	15,500.00	19,200.00000	19,200.00	19,500.00000	19,500.00
0045 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0050 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	650.00000	650.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0055 0700 3401 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	275.00000	275.00	410.00000	410.00	261.00000	261.00
0060 0700 3402 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF		1.000 EA	275.00000	275.00	750.00000	750.00	435.00000	435.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S19-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(3) VALLE MANAGEMENT, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0065 0700 3403 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF		1.000 EA	550.00000	550.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	652.50000	652.50
0070 0700 3404 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 31-50 SF		1.000 EA	550.00000	550.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,087.50000	1,087.50
0075 0700 3405 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	3,100.00000	3,100.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
0080 0700 3406 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	3,100.00000	3,100.00	8,100.00000	8,100.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00
0085 0700 3407 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 201-300 SF		1.000 EA	3,100.00000	3,100.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00
0090 0700 3408 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 301-400 SF		1.000 EA	3,100.00000	3,100.00	14,500.00000	14,500.00	9,600.00000	9,600.00
0095 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF		1.000 EA	200.00000	200.00	75.00000	75.00	150.00000	150.00
0100 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	75.00000	75.00	250.00000	250.00
0105 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	100.00000	100.00	350.00000	350.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S19-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(3) VALLE MANAGEMENT, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0110 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	600.00000	600.00	400.00000	400.00	450.00000	450.00
0115 0700 3607 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF		1.000 EA	700.00000	700.00	400.00000	400.00	550.00000	550.00
0120 0700 3608 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 301-400 SF		1.000 EA	800.00000	800.00	800.00000	800.00	650.00000	650.00
0125 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		50.000 SY	3.00000	150.00	5.00000	250.00	6.00000	300.00
0130 E575 1 SODDING		50.000 SY	5.00000	250.00	5.00000	250.00	6.00000	300.00
0135 E700 46 32 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)		25.000 AS	730.00000	18,250.00	350.00000	8,750.00	350.00000	8,750.00
0140 E700 483E2 SIGN PANELS(OVERLAY) (MULTI POST)		2.000 SF	20.00000	40.00	42.00000	84.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
0145 E700 487E2 SIGN PANELS (WASH) (MULTI POST)		20.000 SF	6.00000	120.00	15.00000	300.00	50.00000	1,000.00
0150 E700 94 1 BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&I)		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	600.00000	600.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S19-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES, L.C.		(2) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(3) VALLE MANAGEMENT, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0155 E700 94 2 BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)		1.000 EA	325.00000	325.00	100.00000	100.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0160 E700 96 1 SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)		20.000 LB	100.00000	2,000.00	15.00000	300.00	500.00000	10,000.00
0165 E700 96 2 SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)		20.000 LB	95.00000	1,900.00	20.00000	400.00	250.00000	5,000.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$109,285.00		\$125,694.00		\$129,030.11
Contract Grand Totals:				\$109,285.00		\$125,694.00		129,030.11



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S19-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(5) GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGINEERS, I		(6) STRAIGHT & NARROW STRIPING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0005 0700 2 11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	2,700.00000	8,100.00	4,402.65000	13,207.95	5,300.00000	15,900.00
0010 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	5,050.00000	5,050.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00	5,700.00000	5,700.00
0015 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		1.000 AS	5,050.00000	5,050.00	6,400.00000	6,400.00	6,100.00000	6,100.00
0020 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF		1.000 AS	5,350.00000	5,350.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00
0025 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		1.000 AS	6,250.00000	6,250.00	8,950.00000	8,950.00	10,200.00000	10,200.00
0030 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 AS	10,650.00000	10,650.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	18,400.00000	18,400.00
0035 0700 2 17 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 201-300 SF		1.000 AS	12,050.00000	12,050.00	20,500.00000	20,500.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00
0040 0700 2 18 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 301-400 SF		1.000 AS	13,050.00000	13,050.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00
0045 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		1.000 AS	4,800.00000	4,800.00	7,911.15000	7,911.15	4,000.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S19-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(5) GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGINEERS, I		(6) STRAIGHT & NARROW STRIPING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0050 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		1.000 AS	2,875.00000	2,875.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,800.00000	1,800.00
0055 0700 3401 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	780.00000	780.00	158.44000	158.44	300.00000	300.00
0060 0700 3402 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 12-20 SF		1.000 EA	510.00000	510.00	316.88000	316.88	350.00000	350.00
0065 0700 3403 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 21-30 SF		1.000 EA	620.00000	620.00	528.13000	528.13	400.00000	400.00
0070 0700 3404 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 31-50 SF		1.000 EA	960.00000	960.00	2,429.38000	2,429.38	450.00000	450.00
0075 0700 3405 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	1,280.00000	1,280.00	2,535.00000	2,535.00	500.00000	500.00
0080 0700 3406 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	1,620.00000	1,620.00	4,225.00000	4,225.00	600.00000	600.00
0085 0700 3407 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 201-300 SF		1.000 EA	1,940.00000	1,940.00	4,753.13000	4,753.13	700.00000	700.00
0090 0700 3408 SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, 301-400 SF		1.000 EA	2,320.00000	2,320.00	6,865.63000	6,865.63	800.00000	800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S19-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(5) GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGINEERS, I		(6) STRAIGHT & NARROW STRIPING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0095 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF		1.000 EA	780.00000	780.00	195.00000	195.00	150.00000	150.00
0100 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		1.000 EA	750.00000	750.00	2,470.00000	2,470.00	200.00000	200.00
0105 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		1.000 EA	1,550.00000	1,550.00	3,250.00000	3,250.00	250.00000	250.00
0110 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	2,250.00000	2,250.00	4,550.00000	4,550.00	300.00000	300.00
0115 0700 3607 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF		1.000 EA	1,650.00000	1,650.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	400.00000	400.00
0120 0700 3608 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 301-400 SF		1.000 EA	2,550.00000	2,550.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	500.00000	500.00
0125 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		50.000 SY	36.75000	1,837.50	25.00000	1,250.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0130 E575 1 SODDING		50.000 SY	75.85000	3,792.50	25.00000	1,250.00	200.00000	10,000.00
0135 E700 46 32 REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)		25.000 AS	142.00000	3,550.00	300.00000	7,500.00	500.00000	12,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S19-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(5) GULF COAST TRAFFIC ENGINEERS, I		(6) STRAIGHT & NARROW STRIPING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 SODDING (SY)								
0140 E700 483E2 SIGN PANELS(OVERLAY) (MULTI POST)		2.000 SF	500.00000	1,000.00	60.00000	120.00	550.00000	1,100.00
0145 E700 487E2 SIGN PANELS (WASH) (MULTI POST)		20.000 SF	965.00000	19,300.00	15.00000	300.00	300.00000	6,000.00
0150 E700 94 1 BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&I)		1.000 EA	1,460.00000	1,460.00	1,430.00000	1,430.00	900.00000	900.00
0155 E700 94 2 BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	780.00000	780.00	700.00000	700.00
0160 E700 96 1 SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (ALUMINUM)		20.000 LB	600.00000	12,000.00	25.00000	500.00	75.00000	1,500.00
0165 E700 96 2 SIGN SUPPORT REPAIRS (STEEL)		20.000 LB	550.00000	11,000.00	80.00000	1,600.00	125.00000	2,500.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$149,225.00		\$169,375.69		\$171,000.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$149,225.00		\$169,375.69		171,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03181115 November 15, 2018 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3S19-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.***NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY**